15531

Vol.<u>m90</u> Page 10415

		OF OREGON FOR KLAMATH COUNTY
	1 I	N THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR KLAMATH COUNTY
	2]	n the Matter of the Marriage of:))) Case No. 8902214CV
	3	EAN H. DUNN,
	4	Petitioner,) RELEASE OF NOTICE OF LIS PENDENS
	5	and)
11 53	6	KENNETH W. DUNN,
		Respondent.)
	7	
	8	Pursuant to ORS 93.740, the undersigned states:
3	9	Pursuant to OKS 95.7467 1. A notice of lis pendens has been filed concerning
11M	10	1. A notice of lis pendens had
•90	11	I. A NOTICE Klamath County Circuit Court Case No. 89-02214CV.
	12	Klamath County Circuit Court Cube and Jean H. Dunn and Kenneth 2. The parties to such notice are Jean H. Dunn and Kenneth
	13	W. Dunn. 3. The object of the action was a dissolution of marriage
	14	
	15	proceeding. 4. The description of the real property that was affected
	16	4. The description of the row r
	17	is as follows:
RICHMOND & BLACKHURST		is as follows. Lot 11, Block 7, 2nd Addition Winema Gardens, Klamath County, Oregon.
ACKH	19	Klamath Councy, and
BL	د ر ق	advised that salu include
OND -	5 A1 571 WN 5778EET 79-5175	a monerty described herein
ICHM	779-517 0REGON 779-517	
RACK, R	108NE NEWTG FORD, (503)	awarded to Kenneth W. Dunn, and that that and 3 recorded in the Official Records of Klamath County, Oregon, as
Kra		3 recorded in the Official Records
GTON.	-	4 - 1/1
ELLIN	-	$_{25}$ /// $_{1}$
		~ 111
		TT OF NOTICE OF LIS PENDENS
	Pa	ge 1 - RELEASE OF NOTION

10416

		Volume M89
	1	Document No. Page 15052, be, and the same horoby in the
	2	of Mortgages and released.
•	3	
	4	and la
	5	Cameron F. Wogan Attorney for Jean H. Dunn
	6	STATE OF OREGON)
1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1	· · ·) ss. County of Klamath)
f	8	Personally appeared before me the above-named Cameron F. Wogan and acknowledged the foregoing instance.
	9	Wogan and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his voluntary act and deed.
:	10	Pulle a 11:1
	11	Notary Public for Oregon
	12	My Commission Exp:
	13	And the second s
	14	Douglas J. Richmond
	15	Attorney for Kenneth W. Dunn
	16) ss. County of Jackson)
L.	17	Personally appoared before
ВLACKHURST I	18	Personally appeared before me the above-named Douglas J. Richmond and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his voluntary act and deed.
RACK, RICHMOND & TTORNEYS AT LAW NEWTOWN STREET FORD, OREGON 9750 (503) 779-5175	19 20. 21 22 23	Notary Public for Oregon My Comm. Exp: <u>4-22-91</u>
Kellington, K	24	
Keli	25	
	26	
F	ege	2 - RELEASE OF NOTICE OF LIS PENDENS
STATE	OF ORE	GON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.
Filed fo		at request of <u>Douglas J. Richmond</u>
of		<u>May</u> A.D., 19 <u>90</u> at <u>11:53</u> o'clock A M and duly the state day
		of Mortgages on Page10415
FEE	\$13.00	

~

fled!